On June 4, 2018, the Company entered into an Exclusive Licensing Agreement with Optimized Fuel 

Technologies for the right to exclusively distribute and sell the Optimized Fuel Maximizer internationally, 

with the exception of the United States and Canada. Consideration of $501,500 was paid for the licensing 

right in the form of one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) shares of the Company’s common shares 

valued at $.001 per share which were authorized to be issued to Optimized Fuel Technologies; in addition 

to a five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) note payable to be paid over the course of 24 months.  As of

[...]

On June 4, 2018, the Company entered into an Exclusive Licensing Agreement with Optimized Fuel 

Technologies, a related party, for the right to exclusively sell the Optimized Fuel Maximizer internationally, 

with the exception of the United States and Canada. Consideration of $1,500 was paid for the licensing 

right in the form of one million five hundred thousand (1,500,000) shares of the Company’s common shares 

valued at $.001 per share which were authorized to be issued to Optimized Fuel Technologies; in addition, 

five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) was to be paid over the course of 24 months which was paid as